S NTY iIs A LIFESTYLE"

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
140 SIONEWALL AVEN L E WS, STE 204
FavelTevitbe, GeOorG. A 30214

Frone 770-305-5420

WM LAVC IO O IV oy

To: Steve Rapson

Through:  Ted L. Burgess” /Z

From: Trina C. Barwicks@

Date: June 12, 2017

Subject: RFQ #1326-A: Partridge Point Culvert Replacement

Environmental Management has an approved budgetary project which includes Stormwater
Projects. Toward this end, the Purchasing Department issued request for quotes #1326-A:
Partridge Point Culvert Replacement for Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT)
prequalified contractors to provide Culvert Replacement at Partridge Point. Notices of the
opportunity to quote were emailed to seventeen contractors on the Purchasing Department bid
list, department referrals and/or contractors who bid/quoted previously on culvert replacement
projects. Another three hundred and sixty eight contractors were contacted through the Georgia
Procurement Registry. This request for quotes was also advertised on the Local Government
Access Marketplace.

The Purchasing Department received seven quotes as listed below.

COMPANIES NAME: TOTAL BASE QUOTE:
CONSTRUCTION 57 INCORPORATED $52,760.00
MCLEROY INC. $72,195.00
RDIJE, INC. $80,030.00
PIEDMONT PAVING, INC. $84,971.00
SITE ENGINEERING INC. $90,810.00
CRAWFORD GRADING & PIPE, INC. ) $94.559.85
GEORGIA BRIDGE AND CONCRETE, LLC $109,070.00

1|Page



The Environmental Management Department recommends award to the low bidder, Construction
57 Incorporated. Two of Three References has been checked by the Purchasing Department with
positive responses and recommendations. The third reference was unable to be reached.

Specifics of the proposed contract are as follows:

Contract Name:
Vendor:

Total Base Amount:

Budget:

Organization Code:

Object Code:
Project Code:
Available Budget:

Awarding Authority:

Approval Signature

#1326-A: Partridge Point Culvert Replacement
Construction 57 Incorporated

$52,760.00

50940320 (Stormwater Proj)
541210 (Other Improvement)
55091 (Stormwater Projects)
$101,099.68 as of 6/12/2017

County Administrator

%ﬂ/ Date:  6/13/2017

2[%51355-



